BOZARD <

GOVERNMENT FLEET

August 24, 2020

VIVIANA ARIAS
CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES

Bozard Ford is pleased to submit the following quote based on FSA Contract FSA 19-VEL27.0

SPEC127
90L

BUC

18B

66S

52B
TOWPKGSD

SUTLITY

LINER
TGATE

GL

LIGHTBAR

76R
Z1/AS

Sincerely,

2021 FORD F-250 XL SD REG CAB 4X2 142" WHEELBASE (F2A)

POWER LOCKS AND WINDOWS

BACK UP CAMERA RELOCATED TO UTILITY BODY

CAB STEPS

UPFITTER SWITCHES

INTEGRATED BRAKE CONTROLLER

TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE INCL HITCH, SPECIFY 2" OR 2 5/16" BALL, PIN, CLIP,
TRAILER WIRING HARNESS, TRAILER PLUG

8 FOOT KNAPHEIDE UTILITY BODY ADD COMPARTMENT LIGHTS NON-SCHEDULED
OPTION TO MATCH COMPETITOR'S PUBLISHED PRICING AND OFFER DISCOUNT
CLITE $595, ADD LED TAILLIGHTS WITH FLASHER NON-SCHEDULED OPTION TO
MATCH COMPETITOR'S PUBLISHED PRICING AND OFFER DISCOUNT $510

SPRAY LINER FOR UTILITY BODY TO INCLUDE TOPS

1300# TOMMY GATE G2 60 1342 TP27 STEEL PLATFORM NON-SCHEDULED OPTION
TO MATCH COMPETITORS PUBLISHED PRICE AND OFFER DISCOUNT $3355
WHELEN ION WHITE THIN LEDS INSTALLED IN GRILLE AND HOOKED TO UPFITTER
SWITCHES NON SCHEDULED OPTION DISCOUNT MSRP WITH INSTALL $432
WHELEN 16" MINI CENTURY LED LIGHTBAR ALL AMBER HOOKED TO UPFITTER
SWITCHES NON-SCHEDULED OPTION DISCOUNT MSRP WITH INSTALL $579
REVERSE SENSING MOVED TO UTILITY BODY

OXFORD WHITE EXTERIOR / GRAY VINYL INTERIOR

Total

Gepey Eason

Government Sales Director

$22,584.00
INCL
STD
$319.00
$164.00
$269.00
$1,399.00

$8,848.00

$999.00
$3,349.00

$430.00
$575.00

$244.00
STD

$39,180.00



