

August 24, 2020

VIVIANA ARIAS CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES

Bozard Ford is pleased to submit the following quote based on FSA Contract FSA 19-VEL27.0

SPEC127	2021 FORD F-250 XL SD REG CAB 4X2 142" WHEELBASE (F2A)	\$22,584.00
90L	POWER LOCKS AND WINDOWS	INCL
BUC	BACK UP CAMERA RELOCATED TO UTILITY BODY	STD
18B	CAB STEPS	\$319.00
66S	UPFITTER SWITCHES	\$164.00
52B	INTEGRATED BRAKE CONTROLLER	\$269.00
TOWPKGSD	TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE INCL HITCH, SPECIFY 2" OR 2 5/16" BALL, PIN, CLIP,	\$1,399.00
	TRAILER WIRING HARNESS, TRAILER PLUG	
8UTLITY	8 FOOT KNAPHEIDE UTILITY BODY ADD COMPARTMENT LIGHTS NON-SCHEDULED	\$8,848.00
	OPTION TO MATCH COMPETITOR'S PUBLISHED PRICING AND OFFER DISCOUNT	
	CLITE \$595, ADD LED TAILLIGHTS WITH FLASHER NON-SCHEDULED OPTION TO	
	MATCH COMPETITOR'S PUBLISHED PRICING AND OFFER DISCOUNT \$510	
LINER	SPRAY LINER FOR UTILITY BODY TO INCLUDE TOPS	\$999.00
TGATE	1300# TOMMY GATE G2 60 1342 TP27 STEEL PLATFORM NON-SCHEDULED OPTION	\$3,349.00
	TO MATCH COMPETITORS PUBLISHED PRICE AND OFFER DISCOUNT \$3355	
GL	WHELEN ION WHITE THIN LEDS INSTALLED IN GRILLE AND HOOKED TO UPFITTER	\$430.00
	SWITCHES NON SCHEDULED OPTION DISCOUNT MSRP WITH INSTALL \$432	
LIGHTBAR	WHELEN 16" MINI CENTURY LED LIGHTBAR ALL AMBER HOOKED TO UPFITTER	\$575.00
	SWITCHES NON-SCHEDULED OPTION DISCOUNT MSRP WITH INSTALL \$579	
76R	REVERSE SENSING MOVED TO UTILITY BODY	\$244.00
Z1/AS	OXFORD WHITE EXTERIOR / GRAY VINYL INTERIOR	STD

Total \$39,180.00

Sincerely,

Jeffrey Eason

Government Sales Director